SCHEDULE 1

AMENDMENTS TO THE ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1988

- 9. In section 164 (production of driving licences to constables)—
 - (a) in subsection (1), in the words following paragraph (d)—
 - (i) after the word "licence" in the first place where it occurs there shall be inserted the words "and its counterpart", and
 - (ii) for the words "it was" there shall be substituted the words "they were";
 - (b) in subsection (3)–
 - (i) after the words "fails to deliver it" there shall be inserted the words "and its counterpart",
 - (ii) for the words "produce it" there shall be substituted the words "produce the licence and its counterpart",
 - (iii) for the word "its" there shall be substituted the word "their", and
 - (iv) for the word "it" in the last two places where it occurs there shall be substituted the word "them";
 - (c) in subsection (4), after the word "it" there shall be inserted the words "and its counterpart";
 - (d) in subsection (5)–
 - (i) after the words "a licence" there shall be inserted the words "and its counterpart",
 - (ii) for the word "it" in each place where it occurs there shall be substituted the word "them", and
 - (iii) for the word "its" there shall be substituted the word "their";
 - (e) in subsection (6), after the word "licence" there shall be inserted the words "and its counterpart";
 - (f) in subsection (7)-
 - (i) after the word "licence" immediately preceding paragraph (a) there shall be inserted the words "and its counterpart",
 - (ii) in paragraph (a), after the word "licence" in both places where it occurs there shall be inserted the words "and its counterpart", and for the word "its" there shall be substituted the word "their", and
 - (iii) in paragraph (b), after the word "licence" there shall be inserted the words "and its counterpart", and for the word "its" there shall be substituted the word "their";
 - (g) in subsection (8)–
 - (i) after the word "licence" in both places where it occurs there shall be inserted the words "and its counterpart",
 - (ii) for the word "it" in the second, third and fifth places where it occurs there shall be substituted the word "them", and
 - (iii) for the word "its" there shall be substituted the word "their"; and
 - (h) in subsection (11), after the word "'licence" there shall be inserted the word ", "counterpart".